КАЗАКСТАН РЕСПУБЛИКАСЫ МӘДЕНИЕТ ЖӘНЕ АҚПАРАТ МИНИСТРЛІГІНІҢ

«ҚҰРМАНҒАЗЫ АТЫНДАҒЫ ҚАЗАҚ ҰЛТТЫҚ КОНСЕРВАТОРИЯСЫ» РЕСПУБЛИКАЛЫК **МЕМЛЕКЕТТІК МЕКЕМЕСІ**



РЕСПУБЛИКАНСКОЕ ГОСУДАРСТВЕННОЕ УЧРЕЖДЕНИЕ «КАЗАХСКАЯ НАЦИОНАЛЬНАЯ **КОНСЕРВАТОРИЯ ИМЕНИ КУРМАНГАЗЫ»**

МИНИСТЕРСТВА КУЛЬТУРЫ И ИНФОРМАЦИИ РЕСПУБЛИКИ КАЗАХСТАН

ПРИКАЗ

город Алматы

БҰЙРЫК

04.11. 2024

Алматы қаласы

On amendments to the Order dated October 3, 2024 No.108-п On approval of the composition of Academic committees

In connection with the replacement of the Candidate of Art History, Senior Teacher Kaliev S.S. with PhD, Associate Professor Zhanibekova G.K. as a member of the academic committee for the 2024-2025 academic year relating to academic program "Art Management", I HEREBY ORDER:

1) To approve the following compositions of academic committees for the 2024-2025 academic year for Bachelor programs:

"Art Management" Academic program:

- 1) Keshubaeva D.E. Chairman of the Committee, Master of Arts, Senior Teacher;
- 2) Zhanibekova G.K. Associate Professor;
- 3) Malaeva R.A. Associate Professor;
- 4) Kinasheva Zh.B. Associate Professor;
- 5) Zhusupova A.M. Associate Professor;
- 6) Kirgizbaev D.Zh. Director of the Educational and Acceleration Programs Department at the LLP Center for the Development of Creative Industries "Almaty Creative";
- 7) Moldalim T. 3rd year doctoral student of the "Art Management" academic program;
- 8) Mergen A. graduate of the Art Management program;
- 9) Aubakirova A. 4th year student of the "Art Management" AP;
- 10) Ospanova A.M. doctor PhD, secretary.
- 2) To approve the following compositions of academic committees for the 2024-2025 academic year for Master program:

Art Management" Academic program:

- 1) Keshubaeva D.E. Chairman of the Committee, Master of Arts, Senior Teacher;
- 2) Zhanibekova G.K. Associate Professor;
- 3) Malaeva R.A. Associate Professor;
- 4) Kinasheva Zh.B. Associate Professor;
- 5) Zhusupova A.M. Associate Professor;

- 6) Nurtaza R.S. Acting Rector of the Kazakh National University of Arts, Candidate of Art History (employer);
- 7) Moldalim T. 3rd year doctoral student of the "Art Management" academic program;
- 8) Mergen A. graduate of the Art Management program;
- 9) Aubakirova A. 4th year student of the "Art Management" AP;
- 10) Ospanova A.M. doctor PhD, secretary
- 3) To approve the following compositions of academic committees for the 2024-2025 academic year **for PhD program:**

Art Management" Academic program:

- 1) Keshubaeva D.E. Chairman of the Committee, Master of Arts, Senior Teacher;
- 2) Zhanibekova G.K. Associate Professor;
- 3) Malaeva R.A. Associate Professor;
- 4) Kinasheva Zh.B. Associate Professor;
- 5) Zhusupova A.M. Associate Professor;
- 6) Nurtaza R.S. Acting Rector of the Kazakh National University of Arts, Candidate of Art History (employer);
- 7) Moldalim T. 3rd year doctoral student of the "Art Management" academic program;
- 8) Mergen A. graduate of the Art Management program;
- 9) Aubakirova A. 4th year student of the "Art Management" AP;
- 10) Ospanova A.M. doctor PhD, secretary

Reason: Memo of the Head of the Art Management Department, D. Keshubaeva dated October 29, 2024 No. 18.

Rector

G. Tasbergenova

Vice-Rector for Academic and Educational-Methodical Activities

Head of the Department of Art Management

Syr 1

G. Abdirakhman

D. Keshubayeva

Department of the 11.7 Content of the best of the best